FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

01-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	11598993 MADEMARKS UNLY	1,3.01			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached origi	inal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101511439A	☐ Security ☐	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	[10/23/00			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date					
Name Big Rock Sports, Inc.		Month Day Year 10/27/00			
Formerly		2.272 417			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ 1	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association			
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name BRS Investments, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Highway 24 West					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Morehead City City	North Carolina State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association Other		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Dublish and the collection of information is estimated to every support implicities nor Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					

radic outries reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	618B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
		1 ugo 2	TRADÉMARK
OMB 0651-0			INIVENIALLE
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address		
		Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party Only.
		Diner for the first floor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	F		
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			1
Address (fille 2)			
Address (line 3)			
With cas (III.e 2)			
Address (line 4)			
,			
Correspondent	Name and Address		TO 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-		Area Code and Teleph	ione Number (919) 286-8000
		· · ·	
	Carres D. Thomas		
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 1)	Priorit de Vantrinen, 1 220	- A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Montes (min s)			
	Durly Wards Caroline 27705		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705		
		L. I	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac	ned conveyance document	# 3
•	including any attachments.		#3
	moreow's my moreon		
			1.16.1214
Trademark Api	lication Number(s) or Registration Numb		k if additional numbers attached
Cutan side an Ale	e Trademark Application Number or the Regis	teation Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter ettner in	e Trademark Application Number of the Regio	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Tr	adcmark Application Number(s)	Regi:	stration Number(s)
	Activities 1 ibbitemies 1 (and 1 (a)		
		0.000 (17	
		2,272,617	
		2,285,865	
) 	
		1,915,198	1
		1,515,150	
	perties Enter the total number of	Enroperties involved	# []
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	" 3
	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Fee Amount	Les Willouit iot Lioborn	CS Elited (D) G11c3.11).	70.00
Mathod	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	
		•	
Deposi	Account	م	`
(Enter f	or payment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account	# 13-4365
,	Denos	it Account Number:	# 13-4303
l .	A sigh or	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
	Aumor	rization to charge additional roos.	
90 11 15 15			
Statement and Si	gnature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	nation is true and correct and any alla	iched copy is a true copy of the original
To the b	ist of my knowledge and octief, the Joregoing infort	Historia in it we write borreds who wray with	
documen	t. Charges to deposit account are authorized, asia	naicalea nerein.	
	D. Thomas	len Without	Date Signed
		Signature	// Date Signed
I Nioma A	of Person Signing	~- <u></u>	ν -



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

BRS INVESTMENTS, INC.

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



Document id: 202900044

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 25th day of October, 2000

Elaine 4. Marshall
Secretary of State

11/60.9

919 286 8199 TO 917033087124

THARMARES ES MAN BITC

REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0797

20 298 9844

8081D: 0407614 Date Filed: 10/25/2000 8:37 AM Effective; 10/27/2000 Elaine F. Marshell North Carolina Secretary of State

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF ST ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned comporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of incorporation to change its corporate name:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Big Rock Sports. Inc.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be changed to "BRS investments, Inc."

- The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued 3. shares.
- 4. The date of adoption of the untadment was October 3, 2000.
- 5. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, as follows:

The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by the sole voting group entitled to vote on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented were as follows:

Designation of Class or Series

Number of

Number of Votes

Number of Votes

Outstanding Shares

Entitled to be Cast

Remesented

Common

12.500

12.500

- Total number of votes can for and against the amendment by the shareholder entitled to vote on the amendment was 12,500 votes for, and no votes against.
- Total number of undisputed votes east for the amendment was unanimous and **(b)** sufficient for approval.

6. These articles will be effective on October 27, 2000.

Big Rock Sports, Inc.

** TOTAL PAGE.11

Big Rock Sports, Inc. (North Carolina Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

	Something of the state of the state of	
BIG ROCK SPORTS	2,272,617	8/24/99
BIG ROCK	2,285,865	10/12/99
INVINCIBLE	1,915,198	8/29/95